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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

945 H HH Survey date 15/7 15:00 — 5/8 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 3,821
[E]fELE% Response rate 4.5%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B g2 H HA Latest survey date: 15/7-5/8/2022 (N=3,821)
28 HHH Last survey date: 20-30/6/2022 (N=4,866)
g4 HHE Second last survey date: 11-25/5/2022 (N=4,801)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 283 #2 & Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

ERERREAGHERSEFESIEE @ | SUERIERET A0S ZORBRE0+0, B 38 RIS R
&R I > WRBHEC e S0 1 0+ORIBHII % - Aty AARAARBRE0+ Oty
B - REENWEMHRZ - ERERFRECERERELEE  FARIEEENAE - AEKEFEM
ﬁﬁ 7FE BREYTSRELE — P 2EAR - SEXRIVERTCHIE F  AREEE - S/ RRIR
N st R TERR BRIV R - TEA R LERARITAE - Riﬁﬁ%ﬁ%¥ B EREEMR
fﬁ#)& MR 2R T ERE R REEREY - @HNTERBZ A AFRENST -

Yam Wai Ho, member of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood observed, “Now the whole Hong Kong
business community is clamoring for the relaxation to 0+0, but | think it does not matter whether it is relaxed or
not, because the opportunity of 0+0 opening has been completely missed now. Most people imagine that the
economy will recover after relaxing to 0+0. The most desperate truth is that after the relaxation, it is found that
there is no improvement in the economy, and many companies that were originally struggling, including the
catering industry and tourism-related industries, will collapse all at once. The bane of a full-blown recession has
long been sown and cannot be turned back. In addition, I would like to encourage friends who were dismissed due
to the cancellation of medical exemption certificate. Don't worry about finding a job, because now all industries
are short of people due to immigration, and you are not dismissed because of your working ability. You absolutely
are welcomed by lots of employers.**
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey October 7, 3pm — October 12, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 4,736
Response rate 5.6%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution
Weighting method of Hong _Kpng population .and by D_|str|ct Councils pop_ulatlon flg_ures fror_n Census
and Statistics Department; 2) \Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.






Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

Question: Q1 CE John Lee will soon deliver the 2022 Policy Address. How important or
unimportant do you think the Polity Address is?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4.729)
(n=3,953) (n=548) o

Very important 8% 21% 16%
22% 59% 47%
Somewhat important 14% 38% 31%
Half-half 20% 21% 20%
Somewhat unimportant 17% 5% 10%
46% 14% 25%
Very unimportant 29% 9% 15%
Don’t know / hard to say 11% 6% 8%
Mean' 2.5 3.6 3.2

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q1 CE John Lee will soon deliver the 2022 Policy Address. How important or
unimportant do you think the Polity Address is?

22% 46%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 14% 20% 11%
(n=3,953) .
= Very important
59% 14% :
. : _ _ . : Somewhat important
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 38% 210 6% Half-half
(n=548) ® Somewhat unimportant

46% 2504 ® Very unimportant

bined . | Don’t know / hard to say
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

Question: Q2 Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how
much expectation do you have on it?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democragy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=4.735)
(n=3,958) (N=548) ’

Very high expectation 1% 9% 6%
_ _ - 11% - 37% - 28%
Somewhat high expectation 10% | 28% | 22% |
Half-half 4% 24% 19%
Somewhat low expectation 11% ] 12% 11%
_ - 24% - 14% - 17%
Very low expectation 14% | 2% | 6% |
No expectation 57% 21% 32%
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 3% 3%
Mean® 2.3 3.4 3.2

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q2 Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how much expectation

do you have on it?

11% 24%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 1% 10% 4% 11% 4%
(n=3,958) : :
= Very high expectation
(0)
3?% 14 A) Somewnhat high expectation
Non-pro-democracy Half-half
camp( sggzg;’fers* 28% 24% 12% 3% somewhat low expectation
® Very low expectation
28% ‘ 17% : m No expectation
. Don’t know / hard to say
(Eﬁrznf '7";;’) . 22% 19% 11% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

Question: Q3 Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it that
It deals with the following issues? [Question order to be randomized by computer]

Combined necessary | necosary | T | carunnccessary| nard t say
Healthcare and public health 56% 27% 11% 1% 2% 3% 4.4
Housing 55% 28% 12% 1% 3% 2% 4.3
Social welfare 41% 32% 16% 4% 3% 3% 4.1
Labour policy 35% 38% 18% 3% 3% 3% 4.0
Education 40% 30% 18% 5% 4% 4% 4.0

+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

+ Question: Q3 Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it that

it deals with the following issues? [Question order to be randomized by computer]
w Strongly necessary  Somewhat necessary ~ Half-half = Somewhat unnecessary = Strongly unnecessary © Don’t know / hard to say

blcneath | e ° o 1o
public health 27% 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

tic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

© Question: Q3b Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary Is it
that it deals with the healthcare and public health issue?

79% %
Pro-democracy camp ' ‘
supporters 20% 10%
(n=3,956)

= Strongly necessary

; 84-% 226 Somewhat necessary
o
(n=548) ® Somewhat unnecessary
83% 3% m Strongly unnecessary
Combined : : ' B “ Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
+ Question: Q3a Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it

that it deals with the housing issue?

81% 2%
L —
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 22% 11%
(n=3,949)
= Strongly necessary
% 0,
r i . 4,:6 Somewhat necessary
Non-pro-democracy
(n=548) m Somewhat unnecessary

82% 4%  m Strongly unnecessary

: : —_——
Combined? “ Don’t know / hard to say
ompine
0
(n=4,726) 28% 12% %

90% 100%
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

Question: Q3d Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it
that it deals with the social welfare issue?

78% 2%
Pro-democracy camp ' |
supporters 27% 15%
(n=3,947)
= Strongly necessary
0)
7‘?‘ % 10% Somewhat necessary
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 35% 16% Halfhalf
(n=546) ® Somewhat unnecessary
74% 7% m Strongly unnecessary
A : “ Don’t know / hard to say
ombine
32% 16%
(n=4,721)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q3e Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it

that it deals with the labour policy issue?

72% 5%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 20% 18% 6%
(n=3,940)
= Strongly necessary
5% _:626 Somewhat necessary

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

45% 17% Half-half
® Somewhat unnecessary

(n=547)
74% 6% m Strongly unnecessary
Combined? : ' Don’t know / hard to say
ompine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q3c Irrespective of how important you think the Policy Address is, how necessary is it
that it deals with the education issue?

63% 7%
r A Y ———
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 17% 18%
(n=3,948)
= Strongly necessary
73% 8%
. Somewhat necessary
Non-pro-democracy ]
camp supporters® 33% 17% Sl
(n=545) ® Somewhat unnecessary
69% 9% m Strongly unnecessary
Combined ' ' “ Don’t know / hard to say
ombine
(n=4.722) 30% 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



2. CE 100 Days in Office



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022

Question: Q1 CE John Lee has been in office for about 100 days, how much has your confidence in

the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased?
Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined

supporters supporters* _
(n=3,959) (n=548) (n=4,736)
Increased a lot 4% 12% 10%
16% 42% 34%
Increased slightly 12% 31% 24%
Unchanged 29% 36% 36%
Decreased slightly 18% 7% 9%
51% 18% 21%
Decreased a lot 32% 11% 18%
Don’t know / hard to say 5% 3% 3%
Mean® 2.3 3.3 3.0

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q1 CE John Lee has been in office for about 100 days, how much has your confidence in

the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased?

16% 51%
Pro-democracy camp ' ‘
supporters 12% 29% 5%
(n=3,959)
= Increased a lot
(0)
42% . 18— . ; Increased a bit
Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters* 31% 36% Unchanged
(n=548) ® Decreased a bit

27% m Decreased a lot

34%

Combined ' | Don’t know / hard to say
(n=4,736) 24% 36% 3%

90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q2 Counting on the past 100 days, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the policy

direction of CE John Lee?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4.736)
(n=3,959) (n=548) ’
Very much satisfied 3% 8% 6%
5% 42% 30%
Somewhat satisfied 2% 34% 24%
Half-half 20% 33% 30%
Somewhat dissatisfied 19% 8% 13%
60%0 18% 31%
Very much dissatisfied 41% 10% 19%
Don’t know / hard to say 14% 7% 8%
Mean® 1.9 3.2 2.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022
Question: Q2 Counting on the past 100 days, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the policy

direction of CE John Lee?

5% 60%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 2% 20% 14%
(n=3,957) . .
= Strongly satisfied
0 18% .
42./0 . 2 : Somewhat satisfied
Non-pro-democracy 3
camp supporters* 34% 33% Halfhalf
(n=546) m Somewhat dissatisfied
30% 31% m Strongly dissatisfied
e : : ' Don’t know / hard to say
ombine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



3. Living and Working
IN
Greater Bay Area



Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021
Question: Q1 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and

Macau?
Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4,732)
(n=3,955) (n=548) ’

Very willing 3% 11% (--) 24% 8%
- } 4% (--) } } 17% (--)
Somewhat willing <1% (V3%) 13% (W1%) | (¥1%) 10% (V1%)
Half-half 206 (W10%) 16% (W 3%) 13% (W4%)
Somewhat unwilling 11% (--) 86% 10% (VW 1%) 38% 9% (V¥ 1%) 5204
Very unwilling 75% } 28% } 43% ]
(not I?:]O:hﬁﬁgggl?ﬂ%rce) D Hevie Lo
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 4% (V2%) 4% (--)
Mean' 1.3 (¥0.2) 2.6 (V0.1) 2.2 (¥0.1)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and

then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021

Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and
Macau?

Combined -Willing ~ ===Combined -Unwilling
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Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021

Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and
Macau?

Pro-democracy camp supporters-Willing —Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unwilling
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Willing Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unwilling
100%

90% -
80% —
70%
60%
50%

40% 38%
30%
20%
10%
0%

24%

4%
Apr 21 Sep 21 Apr 22 Oct 22

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021

Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and
Macau?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supp_orters* (n=4.734)
(n=3,958) (n=547)
Very willing 3% 504 9% (V4%) 34% 7% (V2%) 24%
Somewhat willing 2% (V2%) } 25% } (V3%) 18% } (V1%)
Half-half 3% (V9%) 24% (V' 2%) 17% (V¥ 3%)
Somewhat unwilling 5% (VW 9%) ] 87% () 8% } 38% 7% (V¥ 1%) } 5394
Very unwilling 83% 30% 46%
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 5% (--) 5%
Mean’ 1.3 (¥0.1) 2.7 (V0.2 2.3 (V¥0.1)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and

then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021

Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and
Macau?

Combined -Willing  ===Combined -Unwilling
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Survey Result - “Living and Working in Greater Bay Area”

Latest survey period: 7-12/10/2022; Last survey date: 22-27/4/2022; Second Last survey date: 6-9/9/2021
Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and

Macau?
Pro-democracy camp supporters-Willing = Pro-democracy camp supporters-Unwilling
Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Willing Non-pro-democracy camp supporters* -Unwilling
100%
o )
80%
70%
60%
50%
0 38%
30% 34%
20%
10%
5%
0%
Apr 21 Sep 21 Apr 22 Oct 22

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.



